TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	DELEACE DV CECUDED DADTY	

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (as successor-in-interest to Bank One, Wisconsin)		03/07/2014	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North Sails Group, LLC	
Street Address:	125 Old Gate Lane	
City:	Milford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06460	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73003021	NS NORTH SAILS	
Serial Number:	73327007	NORTH SAILS	
Serial Number:	73630917	NORLAM	
Serial Number:	74185918	FABRITECH	
Serial Number:	74238567	GATORBACK	
Serial Number:	74493094	3DL	
Serial Number:	75028503	NORTH SAILS	
Serial Number:	75028596	NS NORTH SAILS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0356

D \$215 00 73003021

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Zutic

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OAKLEY CAP/NORTH SAILS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Zutic	
Signature:	/Thomas E. Zutic/	
Date:	03/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 3 source=jpm-nsg#page1.tif source=jpm-nsg#page2.tif source=jpm-nsg#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0357

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), dated as of March 7, 2014 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., successor—in-interest to BANK ONE, WISCONSIN, a national banking association (the "Lender") in favor of NORTH SAILS GROUP, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, as successor in interest to North Sails Group, Inc. (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of December 31, 1996 by and between the Company and the Lender, the Company granted to the Lender a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Company in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, from any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the obligations;

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to terminate and release its security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Company in and to the Collateral, including the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 1997 at Reel: 1569; Frame: 0762.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Company in and to the Collateral, including the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and reassigns and transfers to the Company all right, title and interest that the Lender may have in the Collateral, and terminates the Agreement. The Lender hereby authorizes the Company, or the Company's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

" = "2" " EAST\71516082.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0358

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., successor -ininterest to BANK ONE, WISCONSIN, as Lender

By: Logal Cherobini
Name: Angela Cherobini
Title: Anthonized Officer

EAST\71516082.1

SCHEDULE A

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Record	Trademark	Registration Date	Ser./Reg. No.	Owner
US Federal	NS NORTH SAILS	05/06/1975	SN: 73003021 RN: 1009955	North Sails Group, LLC
US Federal	NORTH SAILS	11/02/1982	SN: 73327007 RN: 1214883	North Sails Group, LLC
US Federal	NORLÄM	07/14/1987	SN: 73630917 RN: 1447568	North Sails Group, LLC
US Federal	FABRITECH	05/25/1993	SN: 74185918 RN: 1773843	North Sails Group, LLC
US Federal	GATORBACK	09/22/1992	SN: 74238567 RN: 1718228	North Sails Group, LLC
US Federal	3DL	03/14/1995	SN: 74493094 RN: 1883633	North Sails Group, LLC
US Federal	NORTH SAILS	11/11/1997	SN: 75028503 RN: 2111604	North Sails Group, LLC
US Federal	NS NORTH SAILS	10/28/1997	SN: 75028596 RN: 2108210	North Sails Group, LLC

EAST\71516082.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005233 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 03/07/2014